
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

COUNTY OF GUADALUPE 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $255,101.81 FOR 

THE PHASE I & II STREETS, CURBS, REPAIR OF DRIVEWAYS AND 

DRIVEWAY PIPE, AND LANDSCAPE MATERIAL – OAK VILLAGE NORTH; 

AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, in December 2013, City Council approved an emergency time and materials 

construction contract, with Jordan Foster for the Phase I street improvements in the Oak 

Village North subdivision; and 

WHEREAS, in March 2014, City Council approved a second emergency time and materials 

construction contract for the street improvements on the remaining streets (designated Phase 

II); and 

WHEREAS, the project is nearing completion and a Change Order is needed in the amount of 

$255,101.81 which includes Phase I & II streets, curb, repair of driveway and driveway pipe that 

was previously installed and landscape material (sod).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   The Change Order expenditure of $255,101.81 for the work to be performed to 

complete the emergency contracts for the Geronimo Creek Sewer Project Phase V in Oak 

Village North is approved. 

SECTION 2.  This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 17th DAY OF JUNE 2014. 

   
 
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL 
       MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 



Thalia Stautzenberger 
City Secretary 


